## Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited

C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony East, New Delhi -110065, CIN No.: L65929 L1991PLC043182.
Tel.: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812, Web. www.jagsonpal.co.in, Email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

April 16, 2024

The Manager, Listing Compliance BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Detail of loss of Share Certificate.

Bse Scrip Code 530601

Sir,

We hereby attached sheet of information of loss of shares certificates from our R.T.A i.e. Mas Services Ltd. In pursuant to Regulation 39(3), of SEBI, LODR Regulation 2015.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD.

Sumit Kumar Ghosh (Company Secretary) Membership No. A19689 Ref. MAS/JF1/INW.NO.403420/JF10011741 /M05/

DATE:-15/04/2024

BSE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400001

Unit : JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASEING LIMITED

SUB : INFORMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

This is to inform you that below mentioned shareholders has/have reported loss of shares certificate and requested to the company for issuance of duplicate shares certificates. The details of the same are given below:-

Details of the shares is given below:-

: FOLIO NO.: ST.CERT : END.CERT : ST.DIST : END.DIST : SHARE :0011741 :00011507 : 00011507 : 001150501: 001150600: 100

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - SHASHI SHARMA

IST JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A. 2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

Thanking You and assuring you of our best attention at all time.

Yours Faithfully,

for MAS SERVICES LTD

RAJIV KUMAR (EXTN.232)

PS:Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.